1.1

1.2

1.3

L5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

02/28/23 12:39 pm COUNSEL BS/TG SCS1001A-1

Senator .......eeeeeeeennn. moves to amend S.F. No. 1001 as follows:

Page 1, line 5, delete "$40,000,000" and insert "(a) $20,000,000" and delete
"$40,000,000" and insert "$20,000,000"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

"(b) $20,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 and $20,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated

from the general fund to the commissioner of natural resources for grants for parks and

trails of regional significance outside the seven-county metropolitan area under Minnesota

Statutes, section 85.535. The grants awarded under this paragraph must be based on the

lists of recommended projects submitted to the legislative committees under Minnesota

Statutes, section 85.536, subdivision 10, from the Greater Minnesota Regional Parks and

Trails Commission established under Minnesota Statutes, section 85.536."




